HYDRAULIC EXPANDING UNIT FOR ROCK-BOLTING
HEU 320-40E
March 2011
HEU 320 - 40E
HYDRAULIC EXPANDING UNIT FOR ROCK-BOLTING
WATER PRESSURE  320
bar, max
WATER SUPPLY PRESSURE 10

April 2016
HYDRAULIC EXPANDING UNIT FOR ROCK-BOLTING
No PART NUMBER DESIGNATION DETAILS             QUANTITY
9010141  HYDRAULIC EXPANDING UNIT HEU 320-40E
1 6306788600 WATER SOLENOID VALVE 10 lpm/400bar/24VDC 1
2 6306780000  WATER SOLENOID VALVE 40 lpm/16 bar/24VDC 1
3 6306706000 FLOW SWITCH 450 bar R 3/8 1
26 04421790 PRESSURE CONVERTER HPW420/20-50-AIS-VR-PA 1
27 4405530000 PRESSURE TRANSMITTER 400 bar/0-10 VDC R1/4 1
28 1501319000 PRESSURE GAUGE D63 400 bar 1
30 4405255300 ENCLOSURE 120x220x80 Al IP54 1
31 4405168500 CONTROL UNIT 8/4 12/24 VDC 1
32 6306742000 INTAKE FILTER 80 mesh 50 lpm R3/4 1
34 4805963000 CONTROL CABLE CONNECTOR, BASE 4-pole 1
CONTROL CABLE CONNECTOR, PLUG 4-pole 1
36 0409010174 COVER HEU320 1
37 0409010163 CHASSIS HEU320 1
HYDRAULIC VALVE
55 13005720 VALVE BODY 1
56 13005610 VALVE CARTRIDGE 1
57 1300593000 COIL 24 VDC-20W 1
61 V100100000 RUBBER FEET KIT 1
2
57
36
30 31
26
37
61
28
34
56
55
1
3
27
PART LIST
5
HYDRAULIC EXPANDING UNIT FOR ROCK-BOLTING
HEU 320-40E
March 2011
Flow
sw
itchP
V
D
C
0..10
24VD
C  + 1 2
Pum
p
H
ydraulic
W
ater
Supply
D
rain
B
R
N
G
R
N
W
H
T
1 32
3
88
7
6 5
4
3
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 1010 11 1212 1313 1414
2
Q2 Q3 Q1
1
No PART NUMBER DESIGNATION    DETAILS               QUANTITY
1 4405168500 CONTROLLER    8/4 12/24 VDC   1
2 4806021000 TERMINAL BLOCK    L    13
3 1300593000 COIL     35x45/d13-L36-24V-20W  1
4 6306788600 WATER SOLENOID VALVE   SW2/2NC-10lpm/400bar-24VDC 1
5 6306780000 WATER SOLENOID VALVE   SW2/2NC-40lpm/16bar-24VDC 1
6 6306706000 FLOW SWITCH     450bar R3/8   1
7 4405530000 PRESSURE TRANSMITTER   0...400bar 0...10V R1/4 u  1
8 4805963000 HIRSCMAN CONNECTOR   4-POLE    1
9 4405255300 ENCLOSURE     120x220x80 AL IP54   1
 4605642000 DIODE      PCB 1A800V   4
11   CABLE         1
ELECTRIC DIAGRAM
6 /6
9
11